Thorlabs Instrumentation
TXP5004
Operation Manual
2017
Version:
Date:
Item No.:
3.1.5

1 General Information
5
1.2   Ordering Codes and Accessories
Ordering code:
TXP5004 4 Channel USB T&M Mainframe
Accessories:
TXP5000C Blind module to cover empty module slots (for TXP5004 and TXP5016)
1.3   Requirements
These are the requirements to the PC intended to be used for remote operation of the
TXP5004.
1.3.1   Hardware Requirements
CPU: 1 GHz or higher
RAM: 256 MB
Graphic card Min. 32 MB memory
Hard disc Min 100 MB free storage space
Interface Free USB2.0 port, USB cable according the USB 2.0 specification
1.3.2   Software Requirements
The TXP5004 software is compatible with the following operating systems:
· Windows® 7 (32-bit, 64-bit)
· Windows® 8.x (32-bit, 64-bit)
For operation of the TXP5004, also an NI-VISA (version 5.4.1 or higher) is required. This NI-
VISA engines comes with the Thorlabs GmbH TXP5004 installation software package, but can
be downloaded also from National Instruments' website www.ni.com.
© 2017 Thorlabs GmbH6
TXP5004
2   Getting Started
2.1   Parts List
Inspect the shipping container for damage.
If the shipping container seems to be damaged, keep it until you have inspected the contents
and you have inspected the  TXP5004 mechanically and electrically.
Verify that you have received the following items within the package:
TXP5004
1. 4 Slot Chassis with USB Control
2. Front Cover Plates TXP5000C for all unused slots
3. USB A to B Cable (TXPCABUSB)
4. Operation Manual
5. Power Cord
2.2   Installing Software
 Note
Do not connect the TXP5004 to the PC prior to software installation!
 Attention
Exit all running applications on your PC as the installer may require a reboot of your PC
during installation!
The TXP software package contains:
· NI VISA Runtime 5.4.1
· USB Drivers for TXP5001AD and TXP5004 and module slots
· Control software for TXP modules
· TXP Administration Tools
Below the software installation to a Windows 7® 64 bit operating system is described.
Download the ZIP archive from our website:
and unpack the archive. Then execute the setup.exe:
© 2017 Thorlabs GmbH
2 Getting Started